
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5670

FOR ANSWER ON 02/04/2018


NEW STEEL PLANTS

5670. SHRI BHEEMRAO B. PATIL:

SHRI Y.S. AVINASH REDDY:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up new Steel plants with private players on PSU lands in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the progress made in this regard so far, plant-wise;

(c) whether the Government proposes to establish a Pellet Plant in Visakhapatnam Steel Plant in collaboration with Kudremukh Iron Ore Company Ltd.
(KIOCL) and an MoU has been entered into in start this Joint Venture; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL         (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a) There is no proposal.

(b) Does not arise, in view of (a) above.

(c)&(d): KIOCL and RINL, Central Public Sector Enterprises, have signed an MoU for setting up of a Pellet Plant at Visakhapatnam on JV Basis.
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